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CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.

Asnruy Counry—continued.
Todd, Alexander, North Toburn
Treacy, Kdward, Nerth Loburn .
Vallance, W. A., Rangiora ..
Waller, BB., Whitcrock, Winslow .
Waller, Jobn, Rangiora ..
Wallis, (teorgo, Governor’s Bay ..
Waters, Charles, Loburn .
Westenra, D, W Okuku Hills, R..m"]m.l ..
W(\hf(‘r}m, D. W., Whiterock, lmmnumu
White, John, Swannanon .
Wilson, James, Ashicy ..

KOWAL COUNTY

(In Northern Subdivision).
Allison, William, Amberlcy
Ashworth, James, Sefton
Bailey, Drummond, Sefton
Bailey, Eghert, Ashley Bank
Baird, Samuel, Sefton ..
Barrett, Fr wluu k E., Linwood, (‘hn\t( Imuh
Batchelor, 1. H., Bum]mm
Blacke, W. (. L., Leithfield
Blackwell and Parnham, Amberley
Borgfeldt, 1., Amberloy
Boyce, David, Amberley
Boyes, A., Leithfield
Brown, D., Amberley
Bulwinekic, H., Amberley
Bulwinckle, H., Amberley
Burgin, H. M., Pine Grove,
Burrell, W., Ashley Bank
Busch Br'()ﬂ Amberley

Amh'(z.rl(\,_y

Busch, l< Ntwlandx Amln rl«y
Busch, H. H.,, Amberlw

Chnpm:m lnhn Mount Grey, B«tlccurn
Coleman, I. P., Riverside, Amberley

Collie, E, E., Ashloy .
Collie, R., Ashley Bank
Cooper, T’ homas, Balcairn
Courage, K. H., Seadown, Ambmlcv
Crampton, W. D. , Amberlcy
Croft, IFrank F,, Scfton
Croft, Thomas, Ashley Bank
Davis, W., Amberley

Dixon Bros., Amberley ..
Dixon, F.J., Ashley Bank
Dobson, Richard, Broomficld
Douds Bros., Ashley

Douglas, Messrs, K. and (1 M., A.n.lbcrley
Dyer, ., Balcairn .. ..

Elderton, H. ‘T., Amberley

Feathery, Thomas, Amberley

Ferguson, George, Sefton

Fitzpatrick, Charles, Baleairn

Fleming, John, Balcairn

Forrester, 1. B., Woodgrove

Gates and Simpson, Amberley

Gates and  Simpson, Richmond
Amboerley

George, A. S., Broomlfeld

Greenwood, (! D., Teviotdale and bt()d\“‘rovo
« Amberley

(}mig, Mra. Alice, Amberley

Grency, Danicl, Amberley -~

Hadler, (., Amberley

Hale, W. H., Amberley . .

Hamilton, C. N., Baleairn

Hanna, M., Sefton

Hanna, Robert, Balcairn

Hanna, I'., Sefton

Harris, Charles, Omihi ..

Harrison and Sons, Amberley

Harrison Bros., Amberley ..

Harrison, James, Eskvale, Amberley

Henderson, Alexander W., Oxford

Henderson, William, Balcairn

Higham, Mark, Balcairn

Horne, James William, AmbulLv

Hunter, Robert, Amberley

Hurley, H., Baleairn

lles, Henry, Amberley ..

Downs,

| No. of S8heep on

g

April 30, | April 30,
i 1914, 1915,
208 275
300 220
- 187
220
— 2
206 294
90 95
40324 | 5,786
wm 5,765
183 140
138 142
97,458(128,882
159 287
6,805 | 5,873
1,575 1 1,800
583 441
234 268
- 106
373 Nil
118 18
056 | 1.029
384 Nil
2,162 | 2,141
99
2.090
47
1,858
334 2
494 457
160 105
139 20
2,094 | 2.138
812 287
717 625
334 321
— 41
4,050 | 3,635
353 355
424 160
150 65
99 150
1,406 | 2,253
992 | 1,205
173 160
782 | 1,057
4,424 | 4,105
78 Nil
13 18
357 558
392 413
181 123
20 30
5,660 1 5,994
- 1,130
1,037 | 1,130
1.722 | 1,922
14,000 114,500
257 218
78 Nil
242 Nil
1,098 952
176 163
475 469
2449 208
142 153
495 437
-— 2,340
2,249 Nil
2,092 | 2,100
2,230 | 2,375
464 304
— 22
s64 Nil
344 364
106 Nil
367 Nil

No ot Sheep on

|
iApul 30, | April 30,
1915,
Kowar Counry—continued. ‘
James, J. H., Leithfield 306 270
James, T. H., Leithfield 669 198
Jamieson, Henry, Balcairn 475 692
Judson, Robert, Leithfield - A
Kearne, R. L., Amberley Co— 1,149
Kelcher, W, A, Balcairn os3s !l 324
Kennedy, John, Broomtficld — 508
Lang, Frederick, Saltwater Creek I3 115
Lawcock, John, Amberley 163 94
Lewton, James, Amberley 433 280
Ligget, Robert, Waikuku .. .. H4 Nil
Livingstone, W. M., ** Craiglee,” Sefton . i h6h 546
Lofthagen, A., Ashley Bank 90 114
Lofthagen, 8. J., Ashley Bank 14 166
Mathers, John WL, Saltwater Creek 13 10
Maxwell, James R., Hurstlea, Amberley 1,826 ; 2,316
May, Krederick, Leithfield — 62
May, (., Balcairn .. 145 ; 120
May, H., Leithfield .. ) .., 180 126
McAdam Bros., Leithfield L3421 562
McAulay, Donald, Balcairn 200 © Nil
McTFarlane, William, Amberley 32 40
MecGiffert, Franeis, Sefton 103 69
Mc (r()W(Lll Samuel, Sefton 409 | 332
McLean, Alexander, Woodburn, beflr(m 140 125
Mclican, Gl A., Luthﬁeld .. 1,895 | 2,678
McLean, Gh 'N'., Glasnevin, Amberley 2,815 | 1,496
McTLean, H. H., Ardross, Amberfey 1,186 ‘ 683
MeLean, Mres, K., Leithfield —_ 156
MeNally, Nicholas, Amberley 408 330
Moore, John, Balcairn .. 273 2806
Nicholls, W. A., Amberley 4,410 ‘ 2,696
O’ Brien, D. Ambelley .. 93 | 64
’Connor, John (Excoutors of la,tc) Balcairn 88 102
Orany, Lionel R., Amberley .. - 399 1 560
Parnham, Walter 1., Sefton,” Kaiapoi .. — 308
Parnham, William A., “ Holleth Hills,” | 2,057 - 1,696
Amberley
Paterson, Williame A., *“The Kennels,” 189 135
Amberley

Payne, Edwin A., Amberley — 284
Peach, Robert, Ashley Park 285 . 226
Potrie, Alexander, Sefton 8 i 7
Rhodes, W. H., Amberley 30 . 20
Rowe, J. A., Ashley Bank 238 | 406
Russell, J. S Leithfield 161 136
Scott, Alexandel, Sefton 76 . 54
Shepherd, Thomas, Amberley .. 228 221
Simpkingon, J. . G, Ashley Bank 2,435 1,212
Smith, Alexander, 0Old Kennels, Ambolluy 330 0 235
Smith, George S., Ashley — 70
Stackhouse Bros., Onepunga, Ambellcy 3,272 | 3,945
Stackhouse, James, Mount Brown, Amberley | 1,720 | 1,895
Stanton, Mrs. Annie, Amberley 284 56
Stead, Gerald L., Brakenfield, Amberley 1,787 261
Stead, (1. T.., Glenallen, Amberley 2.231 Nil
Stringer, John, Sefton .. 280 48
Stringer, W. J., Ashley Bank 303 212
Thomas, James, Sefton .. 306 153
Tobin, Mrs. Julia, Broomfield 59 Nil
Tod, Herbert, Stanwell, Baleairn 61 Nil
'I'mul (eorge, Leithfield . 225 143
Turnbull, A. R., ** Bingley,” Balcairn 2,986 | 2,701
Turner, John Robert, Amberley .. 1,270 | 1.916
Tutten, A, E. (Exccutors of), Amberley 1,797 | 1,468
Vallance, Hugh, Sefton. . .. 198 Nil
Watson, A. J., Amberley 285 166
Watson, A. J., Amberley 495 Nil
Watson, A. J., Amberley S 166
Watson, J. E., Broomficld .. 2,559 | 2,780
Watson, J. H., Ellerbeck, Amberley 625 563
Whitchead and Kirby, Leithfield 106 90
Wilson, David L., Amberley 99 141
Wilson, Michael, Broomficld 178 149
Wornall, R. E., Amberley 108 48
Wornall, William, Amberley 39 Nil
Wroot, William ., Sefton 143 20 .
Wiyllie, Jumes, Sefton — 87
Wyllie, J. D., Sefton 204 110
Wyllic. Thomas, Sefton . . 276 278
Youny, James, Sefton 630 a5%

117,096|110,086
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